

**Title Appeal No. 01 of 2025**

**Order No.02**

**Dated 28.04.2025**

Appellants' ld lawyer is present.

SR of notice of all the respondent received after due service.

Received LCR of Title Suit No.02/2024 from the Ld. Trial Court Mirik. Let the same be tagged with the instant CR.

Ld. Addl. G.P Mr. Pravin Chandra Pradhan appears for the respondent Nos. 1,2,3 & 8 and he by filing a petition under take to filed V- Nama on the next date.

Copy served. He also files another petition praying for time for hearing of the instant appeal.

None appears from the Respdts. Nos.4,5,6 & 7. As the report of the Process Server reveals that notice of the instant Appeal have duly been received by them, so the instant Appeal be heard in ex-parte against them.

Having heard both sides Ld. AG.P's prayer is allowed.

Ld. lawyer for the appellants submits that the injunction petition may be fixed for hearing on the next date as he is not prepared today to move the same.

To **30.05.2025** for hearing of the injunction petition, WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me :

Sd/-ADJ, Kurseong.  
JO Code No.WB 00601.