

Title Appeal No. 01 of 2025.

Order No.04

Dated 05.07.2025

Ld. Lawyers for both the parties are present.

Respondent Nos. 1,2,3 & 8 is represented by their ld. AGP Mr. P.C Pradhan and he files W/O of the appellant injunction petition. He also files LR RRORbeingNo.1011. Copy served. Copy served.

Appellant's injunction petition under Or.39 R.1 & 2 R/W Sec. 151 of the C.P. Code. CR is taken up for hearing .

Heard both the parties in full.

Ld.Lawyer for the Appellants verbally prays for time for filing the copy of the case laws referred by him.

To **10.07.2025** for passing order and Ld. Lawyer for the appellant is directed to file the copies of the case laws after supplying to the copies to the other sides.

D/C by me :

Sd/-ADJ, Kurseong.
JO Code No.WB 00601.