

Title Appeal No. 01 of 2025.

Order No.07

Dated 30.08.2025

Today is date fixed for passing necessary order.

Ld. Lawyers for both the parties filed their respective ld lawyers hazira.

Appellant have filed waive server copy order dtd 02.08.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Justice Sabyasachi Bhattacharya , Judge, Calcutta , High Court , Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri in c/w C.O. 150/2025 with an affidavit.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Subhadeep Ray, Ld. Judge Commercial Court, Siliguri is the in- charge of our Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 20.09.2025 for passing order.

D/C by me :

Sd/-ADJ, Kurseong.I/C.