

Title Appeal No. 01 of 2025.

Order No.09

Dated 18.11.2025

Ld. Lawyers for both the parties are absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra,Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To **10.12.2025** for passing order.

D/C by me :

Addl.District Judge,
Kurseong.
In-Charge.