

Title Appeal 01 of 2025.

Order No. 06.

Date. 27.01.2026.

Today is the date fixed for passing order.

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyer haziras.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellants files sworn affidavit of Ld. Advocate Sri Heru Newar along with a server copy of order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri in C/w C.O. 150 of 2025 Dt. 19.11.2025.

Perused.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calutta let the date be fixed for hearing.

To **09.03.2026** for hearing.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....

Addl. District Judge,

Kurseong.